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/RT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 46" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
| PENNSYVANIA

3 JICATION OF DONALD E. :CLEARFIELD COUNTY BRANCH
ARAVICH FOR DECTECTIVE :CRIMINAL DIVISION

LICENSE ‘ :2005- 55~¢0
APPLICATION FOR DETECTIVE LICENSE FILE %
TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDES OF SAID COURT: JAN 122005
' : : ' & /il\iwe rm._
The Petition of DONALD E. ARAVICH respectfully represents: . . V!/'”'am A. Shaw
: : Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
1. That his full name is DONALD E. ARAVICH ‘ ‘ wf"; TA: o ¥ -

1 cewne t"{(’,u

2. That the Petitioner is 51 years of age and resides at 1160 Treasure Lake,
DuBois, Clearfield County; PA :

L 3 258

™ e,

3. That the Petitioner’s present occupation is a retired Pennsylvania State Police
sergeant, and a Disaster Relief Employee (part-time effective January 9, 2005: US
Department of Homeland Security). Prior- to January 4, 2005, he was a
Pennsylvania State Trooper and was continuously employed as such from
September 15; 1980 to January 3, 2005.

4. That the Petitioner is a citizen .of the United States and veteran of the US
military service who retired from the USAF reserves after 28 years of service.

5. That if the license is granted, Petitioner’s principle place of business will be
located at 1160 Treasure Lake, DuBois, Clearfield County, PA.

6. That the Petitioner received an Honorable Discharge from the Pennsylvania

State Police after approximately 25 years (excluding military deployments) of

‘continuous good service, and during the course of his employment with the -
Pennsylvania State Police, Petitioner received recognition for meritorious and N
outstanding performance of his duties and during the course of his employment '
with the Pennsylvania State Police, Petitioner conducted criminal and accident
investigations and any and all other activities performed by a Pennsylvania State
Trooper.

He has never been indicted or conv1cted of any crime and in fact has never been -
arrested for a crime.

He has had both formal training and practical experience sufficient to qualify him
for the duties of a private detective in that he is a graduate of the Pennsylvania
State University (BS: Criminology), a graduate of the Indiana University of
Pennsylvania (Masters: Criminology), graduate Northwestern University,
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January 12, 2005

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository
1800 Elmerton Ave.
Harrisburg, PA 17110

To Whom It May Concemn:

Please find enclosed a fingerprint card, certified copy of application for a private
detective’s license, and check payable to the PA State Police for $17.50. Please return
search results in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



1 08SY vy ! Stog e
DAV 2ASYIYL . O9) )
MoVAvy T3 Qavee(d

0£89T VINVATASNNAL ‘TTIAAVITO
6bS X04 'O'd
SLANO0D 30 FATO pus
AYVIONOHLOUd

MVHS 'V NVITTIM




Date: 06/16/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: CROWLES
Time: 01:31 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2005-00055-CD
Cu‘rrentJudge: No Judge
IN RE: Donald E. Aravich -

Civil In RE
Date | Judge
01/12/2005 New Case Filed. No Judge
Filing: Petition for Private Detective License and Corporate Bond, filed. No Judge

Paid by: Aravich, Donald E. (subject) Receipt number: 1893737 Dated:
01/12/2005 Amount: $285.00 (Check) 1 cert. to PSP with check # 578 &
Fingerprint card.

02/14/2005 /Pennsylvania State Police Criminal Back Ground check from Finger Print  No Judge
: Card.
Returned marked NO CRIMINAL RECORD WAS FOUND.

02/25/2005 Certificate of License, NOW, this 24th day of Feb. 2005, the application of No Judge

the above named, Donald E. Aravich, for a Private Detective License
/ having been determined to-be in accordance with the requirement of the

Act of 1953 (22 P.S. Section 11 et seq.) it is hereby ORDERED: That the
prayer of said Petition be granted and that the applicant, Donald E.
Aravich, be granted a license to engage and carry on the business of
Private Detective with the location of his principal office being 1160
Treasure Lake, DuBois, PA 15801. It is Further Order of the Court that
said license be issued as of the date of this Order and is to expire two
years from the date of issuance. s/FJA 3 CC to Subject
Private Dective License Card issued 3-7-05

’




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: Application of
DONALD E. ARAVICH * NO. 05-55-CD
For a Private Detective License *

CERTIFICATE OF LICENSE

NOW, this 24%h day of February, 2005, the application‘
of the above named, DONALD E. ARAVICH, for a'Private Detective
License having been determined to be in accordance with the
requirement of the Act of 1953 (22’P.S. Section 11 et seq.) it

is hereby:

ORDERED
That the prayer of said Petition be'granted and that
the applicant, DONALD E. ARAVICH, be granted a license fo
enéage and catry on the business of Erivate betective with the
location of his principal office being 1160 Treasure Lake,
DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801. It is further
Order of the Court that said license be issued as of the date

of this Order and is to expire two (2) years from the date of

issua e
Fgg@ ‘ BYAITHE §OURT ;'
r<§§&dizii,$f ' @

\f’ WP
FEB 252005 PEEDRIC J\_AMMERMAN
President Judge

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




SP 4-192B (7-92) PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

RE: RETIRED ST TROOPER DUBOIS
ARAVICH, DONALD
08091953

February 07, 2005
CLEARFIELD CO CLERK OF COURTS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD , PA 16830

In accordance with the Private Detective Act of 1953, the fingerprint card(s)
of the above name individual, who has applied for a Private Detective License,
or who has applied for employment with a private detective agency, has been
searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Records and Identifi-
cation Division and

[X] No criminal record was revealed.

Please be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concerning the above referenced
individual has been filed by the Central Repository and shall be compared with
those criminal fingerprint cards hereinafter filed therein. If, at any time, a
criminal arrest fingerprint card is received by the Pénnsylvania State Police
concerning the above referenced individual, you will automatically be notified
of such arrest.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of
fingerprints and associated requester-furnished information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police,
Central Repository, only, and does not preclude the existence of other criminal
records which.may be contained in the repositories of other local, state, or
federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please
contact: Supervisor, Fingerprint Card Query/Mail Unit at (717)783-3762, or feel
free to write this Unit at the above address.

Sincerely,

/VM?&W

Director, Retords and
Identlflcatlon Division
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FEB 14 2005
M/t vyofe—

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary”



' W_B .'\ 4 72009

e wiliam A Sha
prot gnonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 46"" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF

PENNSYVANIA
IN RE: APPLICATION’()F DONALD E.  :CLEARFIELD COUNTY BRANCH
ARAVICH FOR DECTECTIVE :CRIMINAL DIVISION
LICENSE o :2005- 55~¢<0

APPLICATION FOR DETECTIVE LICENSE . FE LE %}

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDES OF SAID COURT:

JAN 122005
. & Jine wrl
The Petition of DONALD E. ARAVICH respectfully represents: itiam A. Shaw
N Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
1. That his full name is DONALD E. ARAVICH ‘w//;fa: LN
.y . . Leews Y cure 1940
2. That the Petitioner is 51 years of age and resides at 1160 Treasure Lake, e p =
DuBois, Clearfield County, PA ‘

3. That the Petitioner’s present occupation is a retired Pennsylvania State Police
sergeant, and a Disaster Relief Employee (part-time effective January 9, 2005: US
Department of Homeland Security). Prior to January 4, 2005, he was a
Pennsylvania State Trooper and was continuously employed as such from
September 15, 1980 to January 3, 2005.

4. That the Petitioner is a citizen of the United States and veteran of the US
military service who retired from the USAF reserves after 28 years of service.

5. That if the license is granted, Petitioner’s principle place of business will be
located at 1160 Treasure Lake, DuBois, Clearfield County, PA.

6. That the Petitioner received an Honorable Discharge from the Pennsylvania
State Police after approximately 25 years (excluding military deployments) of
continuous good service; and during the course of his employment with the
Pennsylvania State Police, Petitioner received recognition for meritorious and
outstanding performance. of his duties and during the course of his employment
with the Pennsylvania State Police, Petitioner conducted criminal and accident
investigations and any and all other activities performed by a Pennsylvania State
Trooper.

He has never been indicted or convicted of any crime and in fact has never been
arrested for a crime.

He has had both formal training and practical experience sufficient to qualify him
for the duties of a private detective in that he is a graduate of the Pennsylvania
State University (BS: Criminology), a graduate of the Indiana University of
Pennsylvania (Masters: Criminology), graduate Northwestern University,



Evanston, IL (Police Command and Staff Certification), and a graduate of the
Pennsylvania State Police 'Academy. He has approximately 28 years of
continuous law enforcement experience. Approximately 25 years with the
Pennsylvania State Police and approximately 3 years of experience with the
DuBois City Police Department (1977-1980). The practical experience and
theoretical training of the Petitioner was in fingerprinting, collection of evidence,
storage of evidence, conducting police investigations, report wrltmg, firearms
proficiency, and many other related relevant subjects.

That in the performance of his duties as a police officer, Petitioner has made and
assisted in the apprehension of criminals suspects for the crimes of burglary,
armed robbery, aggravated assault, theft, rape incest and nearly all other crimes
within the jurisdiction of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

7. That Petitioner has been regularly employed as a member of the Pennsylvania
State Police since September 1980 with the rank of sergeant since March of
1993. :

S YO

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays that your Honorable Court grant him a license to carry
on the business of a detective in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

QoI oS

Donald E. Aravich

Sworn to and subscribed before me thié 3rd

Day of

Notary'

Javuva ry AD., 2005

Public

MyComnMonEmrestyaam

Notarial Seat

Jearns Scully, Notary Public
Bell Twp., Jefferson

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 46" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
PENNSYVANIA

IN RE: APPLICATION OF DONALD E. :CLEARFIELD COUNTY BRANCH
ARAVICH FOR DECTECTIVE :CRIMINAL DIVISION
LICENSE : 2005-

CHARACTER REFERENCE

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that we have personally known the applicant,
DONALD E. ARAVICH, for at least (5) years prior to this date; that we have read the
foregoing application and believe each of the statements made therein to be true; that the
application is honest, of good character and competent; that we are not related to the
applicant nor connected with him by blood or marriage.

NAMES: ADDRESSES:
ﬁ&/" A Defelice o 341 Noratio Sf_,\puhkiu‘édwmejpﬂ (5761
Digwe R, WARD 383 Pwe Hills R) Reywopsvicee; Hf (53ST

JB.M.LL:K_L&LLEL Ro. Rox gz, L THaen! P/F 14250

“RelERT A.LOGAY 82 Mo ANE DuBars PA 15801
JEFQ(—:\(/ <. LEE (28 s ST DMBOIS,PA 15 80|




COMMONWEATH OF PENNSYVANIA
1SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

puf/? %) Oe 7[6)« / ree » being duly sworn according to law depose that the facts

set forth in the foregoing Character Reference are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief.

fan O efeier

signature:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3rd
Day of ~Jamuar v . A.D., 2005.

Qoamnme \(P,culﬂ,u
Y A

Notary Public

s

eanna Scully, Publie
Beti Twp,, Jeflerson

My Commission Expires July 22, 206

Member.PemsyNanLaAssodaﬂanOW&ﬁ




COMMONWEATH OF PENNSYVANIA
: S8
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

DIAVE K. WARD , being duly sworn according to law depose that the facts

set forth in the foregoing Character Reference are true and correct to the best of my

| knowledge, information and belief.

Lo K Al

signature:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_3rd,
Day of \Jmuuan( , A.D.,2005.

%ﬁ&%

Notary Public

_ Notarial Seal




COMMONWEATH OF PENNSYVANIA
R
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

set forth in the foregoing Character Reference are true and correct to the best of my

, being duly sworn according to law depose that the facts

knowledge, information and belief.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 - d
Day of ‘JQMUQ,-((/ ,AD., 2005.

Oeammer el
i

Notary Public




COMMONWEATH OF PENNSYVANIA
i8S
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

goﬁf AV OGAN | being duly sworn according to law depose that the facts

set forth in the foregoing Character Reference are true and correct to the best of my

ﬁo@ﬂdj A(Zw——

signature:

knowledge, information and belief.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 rd

Dayof _Jonmuvar v , A.D., 2005.
Notary Public a
S Notariaf Seal

Jeanne Scully, Notary Public
- Bell Twp, Jefferson County
" My Gamttission Expires July 22, 2006
{Viamber, Pannsyivania Association Of Notaries




COMMONWEATH OF PENNSWANIA
:Ss
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

-JE,FFKE\[[ S Le€ , being duly sworn according to law depose that the facts

set forth in the foregoing Character Reference are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3,4

Day of Ja ANUar «.‘r ‘ , AD., 2005.
| Notary Public ~ a
| Notorial Seal 7

Jeanne Scully, Notary Public -
Bell Twp., Jefferson County
- My Commiission Expires July 22, 2008

Member, Pannsyivania Assodation Of Notarias




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 46™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF

PENNSYVANIA
IN RE: APPLICATION OF DONALD E. :CLEARFIELD COUNTY BRANCH
ARAVICH FOR DECTECTIVE * - :CRIMINAL DIVISION
LICENSE o : 2005-

AFFIDAVIT OF EMPLOYMENT

George A. Kuzilla being duly sworn according to the law deposes and says that he is a
Lieutenant in the Pennsylvania' State Police and has known Donald E. Aravich, the
Petitioner, since 1995; that Donald E. Aravich has been employed as a member of the
Pennsylvania State Police with the rank of Sergeant for a period over 10 years; namely
from 1993 to 2005; that the facts are within the personal knowledge of affiant.

George A. Kuzilla

b 6.0
/&\

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 rd
Day of &[O““Qc,ﬁ , A.D., 2005.

Notary Public

Scul Nmmryseal Publl

Jeann , o

Be!l'l‘:ep J;yﬂafsancounly
Mymmmwrasaweaaooe

mmbsrPemyuamaAsmwnomo@jes




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 46™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
PENNSYVANIA

IN RE: APPLICATION OF DONALD E.  :CLEARFIELD COUNTY BRANCH
ARAVICH FOR DECTECTIVE :CRIMINAL DIVISION )
LICENSE : 2005-

BOND # 98 KN 9693 0 CORPORATE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN by these Presents that the applicant for private detective
license is DONALD E. ARAVICH, with his business at 1160 Treasure Lake, DuBois,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, as principle, andSTATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY W{iHPANY
principal officer in Pennsylvania Jocated at CONCORDVILLE, PA . Surety are held
and firmly bound unto the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the sum of TEN
THOUSAND DOLARS ($10,000) lawful money of the United States of America, to be
paid to the said Commonwealth, its certain attorney or assigns, to which payment well
and truly to be made, we do hereby bind ourselves, jointly and severally, our heirs,
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, firmly by these presents.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 3rRpD  day of __JANUARY in the year of
Qur Lord, 2005.

WHEREAS, the above bound principal desires to operate at the place within the
Commonwealth set forth above, private detective business, in accordance with the
provisions of the Private Detective Act of 1953 (August 21, 1953, P.L. 1273), as
amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if upon and
after the issuance of such license the above bounded principal shall fully and faithfully
observe the provisions of all the laws of this Commonwealth, and shall faithfully and
honestly conduct such business, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise it shall
remain in full force, virtue, and effect.

And the obligors, joinily and severally, for themselves, their hires, executors,
administrators, successors, and assigns, do agree with the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania that upon violation of the Private Detective Act of 1953 as amended, or
upon the failure by principal to faithfully and honestly conduct such business the full
amount of this bond shal] be due and payable.

And we, and each of us, do hereby confess judgment against us and each of us for
the penal sum of TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000) with cost of suit and release
of all errors, without stay of execution, waiving inquisition and condemnation of any real
estate, and we, and each of us, do hereby waive the benefit of any law now in force in
which may hereafter become in force, exempting property from levy and sale upon
execution; and we do hereby empower any attorney, or prothonotary, of any court of
record within this Commonwealth or elsewhere, to appear for us and each of us, to

o0 TIONVIOSNI ¥V HIVIS eB82¢ T2¢ PIS YVA 2¢:C6T €002/€0/T0



confess judgment as aforesaid; and the entering of such judgment and so doing this shall
be the sufficient warrant; a copy of this bond being filed in said action it shall not be =
necessary to file the original as a warrant, any law or rule of court notwithstanding.

PRINCIPAL: :

Iy

Donald E. Aravich

(Seal)

Surety: ‘
STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY :

. (insurance company)

- ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY-IN-FACT: AFTOPRNEY-IN-}
" ONE STATE FARM PLAZA ' . (X1

signature:

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61710




Power of Attorney
STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

@OW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY, an Hlinois corporation, with its principal office in
Bloomington, lllinois, does hereby constitute and appoint: Mary Allen, Ceola Campbell, Pamela Chancelior, Leon C. Cook, Teresa L. Fewkes, Julie Freed,
John Gibson, Christine M. Goben, Christy Herald, John R. Horton, Cynthia Johnson, Susan K. Johnson, Mary K. Kerfoot, Julia Klinzing, Connie S. Knox,
G.F. Krawcyk, Christine Macdonnell, Lori McDowell, Melissa L. Morris, Donna K. O'Crowly, Michael D. O'Donnell, James Platt, Vicki Redman, Linda Rieck
Suzanne M. Robertson, Lucinda K. Samford, Alice Schuler, Mary Sieg, Trudy Spence, Heidi Stevens, Cindy R. Swick, Diana Tarter, Perry Tracy, Susan M.
Wagoner, Diana L. Watt, Karen Weber, of Bloomington, llinois its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and onits

behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond as follows:
Any such obligation in any amount j

This appointment is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Executive Committee of the Board of
Directors of State Farm Fire and Casualty Company on the 24th day of July, 1974, as is duly authorized by the Board of Directors in Article
Il, Section 6 of the By-Laws of the Company, which resolution is:

Resolved that the Executive Vice-President or a Vice-President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any
representative of the Company or other person or persons as Attorney-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds,
undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, which the Company might execute through
its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-in-Fact shall be as
binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. Any
Attorney-in-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of
Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the Executive Vice-President or any Vice-President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by
facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary, Vice-President or Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the
Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate ‘of any such power and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile
signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and
sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its Vice-

President, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 14th day of September, 2004.
This APPOINTMENT SHALL CEASE AND TERMINATE AUTOMATICALLY AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2007, UNLESS SOONER

REVOKED AS PROVIDED.

Y

PP ’ STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

!
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STATE OF ILLINOIS \\;;;\\\\\\

COUNTY OF McLEAN

On this 14th day of September 2004, before me personally came William K. King to me known, who being duly sworn
say that he is Vice-President of STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the
above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such Corporate Seal; and that he

executed said inst'rument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said corporation

epose and

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
Trudy A. Spence ;ijq_ a JLPM._
m":x:nc. smemg!olgm NotRary Public
M on Xl . My commission expires July 29, 2008
CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Vice-President of STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby cehify that the original Power of
Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effi has not been revoked and the resolutions as set

forth are now in force. g d
Signed and sealed at Bloomington, lllinois. Dated this _. r day of
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If you have a question concerning the validity of this Power of Attorney, call (309) 766-2090.

FB6-9043A.35
(11/04) Printed in U.S.A.
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22PS. § 16

P>

Purdon's Pennsylvania Statutes and Consolidated Statutes Annotated Currentness
Purdon's Pennsylvania Statutes Annotated
Title 22. Detectives (Refs & Annos)

& Private Detective Act of 1953

= § 16. Issuance of licenses; fees; bonds

(a) When the application shall have been examined, and such further inquiry and investigation made as the court
of quarter sessions or the district attorney shall deem proper, and when the court of quarter sessions shall be satisfied
therefrom of the good character, competency and integrity of such applicant, or, if the applicant be a partnership,
association or corporation, of the individual members or officers thereof, and a period of ten days from the date of
the filing of the application shall have passed, the court of quarter sessions shall issue and deliver to such applicant a
certificate of license to conduct such business, and to own, conduct or maintain a bureau, agency, sub-agency, office
or branch office for the conduct of such business on the premises stated in such application, upon the applicant's
paying to the court of quarter sessions for each such certificate of license so issued, for the use of the county, a
license fee of two hundred dollars ($200), if the applicant be an individual, or of three hundred dollars ($300), if a
partnership, association or corporation, and upon the applicant’s executing, delivering and filing in the office of the
clerk of the court of quarter sessions a corporate bond in the sum of ten thousand dollars ($10,000), conditioned for
the faithful and honest conduct of such business by such applicant, which surety bond must be written by a corporate
surety company authorized to do business in this Commonwealth as surety, and approved by the court of quarter
sessions with respect to its form, manner of execution and sufficiency. The license granted pursuant to this act shall
last for a period of two years, but shall be revocable at all times by the court of quarter sessions for cause shown. In
the event of such revocation or of a surrender of such license, no refund shall be made in respect of any license fee
paid under the provisions of this act. Such bond shall be executed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and any
person injured by the violation of any of the provisions of this act, or by the wilful, malicious and wrongful act of
the principal or employe, may bring an action against such principal, employe, or both, on said bond, in his own
name, to recover damages suffered by reason of such wilful, malicious and wrongful act: Provided, That the
aggregate liability of the surety for all such damages shall in no event exceed the sum of such bond. In each and
every suit or prosecution arising out of this act, the agency of any employe as to the employment and as to acting in
the course of his employment shall be presumed.

The license certificate shall be in a form to be prescribed by the court of quarter sessions, and shall specify the full
name of the applicant, the location of the principal office or place of business, and the location of the bureau,
agency, sub-agency, office or branch office for which the license is issued, the date on [FN1] which it is issued, the
date on which it will expire, and the names and residences of the applicant or applicants filing the statement required
by section four [FN2] upon which the license is issued, and in the event of a change of any such address or
residence, the court of quarter sessions shall be duly notified in writing of such change within twenty-four hours
thereafter, and failure to give such notification shall be sufficient cause for revocation of such license. No such
license shall be issued to a person under the age of twenty-five years. ’

(b) Except as hereinafter provided in this subsection, no such license shall be issued to any person who has been
convicted in this State or any other state or territory of a felony, or any of the following offenses: (1) illegally using,
carrying or possessing a pistol or other dangerous weapon; (2) making or possessing burglar's instruments; 3)
buying or receiving stolen property; (4) unlawful entry of a building; (5) aiding escape from prison; (6) unlawfully
possessing or distributing habit forming narcotic drugs; (7) picking pockets or attempting to do so; (8) soliciting
any person to commit sodomy or other lewdness; (9) recklessly endangering another person; (10) making terroristic
threats; or (11) committing simple assault.

Except as hereinafter in this subsection provided, no license shall be issued to any person whose license has been
previously revoked by the court of common pleas or the authorities of any other state or territory because of

© 2005 Thomson/West. No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works.



Page 2
22PS.§ 16

conviction of any of the crimes or offenses specified in this section. The provisions of this subsection shall not

prevent the issuance of a license to any person who, subsequent to his conviction, shall have received executive
pardon therefor removing this disability.

(c) There shall be kept in the office of the clerk of the court of quarter sessions a bulletin board, in a place
accessible to the general public, on which shall be posted, at noon on Friday of each week, the following: a
statement of all pending applications for licenses under this act, giving the name of the applicant, and whether
individual, partnership, association or corporation, and the proposed business address, a similar statement of all such

licenses issued during the preceding week, a similar statement of all such licenses revoked during the preceding
week.

(d) No holder of an employment agency license shall be licensed under this act. While holding a license under this
act, a licensee shall not, simultaneously, hold an employment agency license, or have financial interest in, or
participate in the control and management of, any employment agency, or any other person, partnership, association
or corporation engaged in private detective business, except that a licensee hereunder may own or possess stock in
any corporation whose only business is to undertake, for hire, the preparation of payrolls and the transportation of
payrolls, moneys, securities and other valuables, or whose only business is to provide or furnish protective or guard
service to the government of the United States, or any subdivision, department or agency of the government of the
United States. In the event of the filing in the office of the clerk of the court of quarter sessions of [FN3] a verified
statement of objections to the issuance of a license under the provisions of this act, no license shall be issued to such

applicant until all objections shall have been heard in a hearing and a determination made by the court of quarter
sessions.

CREDIT(S)

1953, Aug. 21, P.L. 1273, § 6. Amended 1988, May 26, P.L. 405, No. 68, § 2, effective in 60 days.
[FN1] Enrolled bill reads "in".

[FN2] 22P.S.§ 14.

[FN3] Enrolled bill omitted the word "of".
NOTES OF DECISIONS

Bonds 8

Burden of proof 6

Discretion of court 1

Fees and costs 9

Grounds for discipline of licensee 10
Grounds for refusal to license 4
Incompatible offices 5

Necessity for license 2

Powers of licensees 7

Qualifications 3

1. Discretion of court

Actof 1887, May 23, P.L. 173, § 2, was not mandatory, but gave court discretionary power. Boyer's Application,
18 Pa. D. & C. 155, 1932.

Act of 1887, May 23, P.L. 173, was not mandatory, but permissive, and court had discretionary power as to
granting license for which application was made. Shelly's Application, 25 Dauph. 219, 70 Pitts. 542, 1 Pa. D. & C.
552, 1922.
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Section 1 of this title was directory only, and necessity for appointment and qualifications of applicant were within
discretion of court. In re Gorand's Detective License, 35 Del.Co. 15 (1948). Detectives &=3

The necessity for the appointment, and the qualifications of the applicant, are within the discretion of the court.
Dickerson's Petition, 5 Lack. 292, 3 Pa.J.L. 90, 1904.

License is within discretion of court. Tressell's Application, 5 Wash. 21, 38 York, 133, 17 Del. 27, 1924.

2. Necessity for license

Act of 1887, May 23, P.L. 173 required detective to obtain license from court of quarter sessions of county where
his principal office is located, and necessity was ground on which granting of application must be based. Quatello's
Est,, 23 Sch. 61,9 Pa. D. & C. 74, 1927; Zavaglia's Appeal, 23 Sch. 374, 1927. ' '

The necessity for a license for a pri\/ate detective must be shown before it would be granted under act of 1887, May

23, P.L. 173, § 2 and circumstances held not to show such necessity. Bartolemeo's Application, 22 Dist. 502, 41
Pa.C.C. 252, 1913.

A private detective should be appointed only in case of clear necessity; and a group of foreign-born citizens is not
entitled to a private detective merely on the ground of their nationality. Richey's Petition, 13 Dist. 400, 1904.

Application for license as private detective will be refused where court is satisfied that county already has sufficient
number of officers. Boyer's Application, 18 Pa. D. & C. 155, 1932.

Application for license will be refused where it is not shown that there is real necessity for detective,
notwithstanding proper qualifications of applicant. Scholl's Pet., 41 Mont. 49, 6 Pa. D. & C. 603, 1925.

Necessity is principal ground for granting license. Cutler's Petition, 30 Sch. 316, 1932.

It was not intended that particular groups of individuals or associations might procure private detective license for
one of their employees solely and alone for their own purposes. Cutler's Petition, 30 Sch. 316, 1932.

Application for license as private detective will be refused where no necessity for one is shown to exist. Miraglia's
Petition, 20 Sch. 325, 1924.

On application for appointment as private detective for hire, under act of 1887, May 23, P.L. 173, § 2, question of
necessity for such appointment was for court. Buckman's Application, 5 Som. 63, 14 Pa. D. & C. 611, 1930.

3. Qualifications

Fact that applicant for private detective license, who was otherwise eminently qualified, did not have power to

arrest or to initiate enforcement proceedings in his prior employment as detective in bureau of investigations of

department of auditor general did not disqualify him from obtaining private detective license. In re Harding, 369
A.2d 871, 246 Pa.Super. 180, Super.1977. Detectives €= 3

In determining whether an applicant is of such "competency and integrity” that a detective license should be
granted, court should, inter alia, determine whether applicant is a person experienced in essentials of the business,
acquainted with the methods and habits of criminals, familiar with the privileges and duties of officers charged with
their pursuit and arrest, and possessed of the requisite courage, moderation, coolness and integrity to act judicially
and efficiently in trying situations. License of McAlanis, 23 Northumb.L.J 223, 79 Pa. D. & C. 603 (1952).
Detectives €& 3

Petitioner would not be licensed private detective where testimony established that as chief of police he made only
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two arrests for liquor law violations in two years, that he was dismissed from that office, that he was defeated at
election for constable. Tressell's Application, 5 Wash. 21, 38 York, 133, 17 Del. 27, 1924.

Act of 1887, May 23, P.L. 173, prohibited the appointment of a private detective, without proof satisfactory to the
court of the competency and integrity of the applicant, Burnett's Application, 17 C.C. 394, 5 Dist. 3, 9 York, 188, 13
Lanc. 199, 1895; Richey's Petition, 13 Dist. 400, 1904; the test was the competency of the applicant, and not the
necessity for the appointment, Smith's Petition, 5 Dist. 465, 1896; the application should furnish affirmative and
convincing proof of experience and other qualifications; and proofs flagrantly deficient would justify the court in
refusing the application, Fierro's Application, 12 Luz.L.Reg.Rep. 278, 1904, affirmative and convincing proof must
be furnished that applicant for license had proper qualifications. Roth's Case, 7 Leh. 342, 31 York 149, 1917.

4. Grounds for refusal to license

A mere allegation, unsupported by evidence, that if the license be granted it will interfere with the due
administration of justice, is not ground for refusing the license. Amour's Application, 1 Dist. 620, 1892. See
Commonwealth v. Reilly, 21 C.C. 160, 9 Kulp, 163, 1898; Commonwealth v. Steigerwalt, 18 Lanc. 301, 1901.

Prohibition of this act against issuance of license to any person who has been convicted in this state or any other
state or territory of a felony applied to individuals who were convicted of felonies in federal courts. Petition of
McMillan, 465 A.2d 1052, 319 Pa.Super. 59, Super.1983. Detectives €3

Though lower court erred in basing its denial of detective agency's application for reissuance of its license on
failure of agency to submit monthly reports of its hiring and firing as requested by district attorney's office, where it
was possible that lower court would have reached same conclusion based on other evidence in record, it was
necessary to remand case to lower court for purpose of determining whether other evidence in record warranted a
denial of application. Com. v. Aljia Dumas Private Detective Agency, Inc., 369 A.2d 850, 246 Pa.Super. 140,
Super.1977. Appeal And Error €= 1177(9)

5. Incompatible offices

As a matter of public policy, it is incompatible for one having authority of a constable to carry on business of
private detective, and detective's license was properly suspended so long as holder should remain a constable. In re
Staniey, 201 A.2d 287, 204 Pa.Super. 29, Super.1964. Detectives &3

A private detective's license should not be issued to an applicant partnership where one of the partners is actively
engaged in police work, since he would have access to records not ordinarily available to a private detective and
could exert influence in opening various doors leading to certain information not normally available to a private

detective. License of Robinson, 75 Pa. D. & C.2d 476 (1976). Detectives € 3

6. Burden of proof

As instigator of proceedings to revoke license to carry on private detective business, the Commonwealth bore
burden of proving licensee's lack of requisite qualifications by preponderance of evidence. In re Sentry Sec., Inc.,

393 A.2d 880, 259 Pa.Super. 385, Super.1978, affirmed 417 A.2d 190, 490 Pa. 578. Detectives €23

Burden of proving that applicant had been guilty of conduct unbecoming a person charged with the duties of a
detective, and should not therefore be granted a license, was upon remonstrant. License of McAlanis, 23
Northumb.L.J 223, 79 Pa. D. & C. 603 (1952). Detectives &=

7. Powers of licensees

A private detective, not being a police officer or constable, has no right, not possessed by an ordinary citizen, to
make an arrest. Application of Niehoff, 48 Berks 286, 70 York 135, 9 Pa. D. & C.2d 410 (1957). Arrest = 62
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The act of 1887, May 23, P.L. 173, which empowered private detectives to serve warrants in criminal cases, has
been repealed by the Private Detective Act under which private detectives no longer have any authority to serve
such warrants, and the court will strongly disapprove of private detectives being in any way connected with the
service of warrants or the actual arrest of an individual charged with a crime. Application of Niehoff, 48 Berks 286,
70 York 135,9 Pa. D. & C.2d 410 (1957). Arrest &= 65

Private detectives appointed by a court of quarter sessions under act of 1887, May 23, P.L. 173, § 2, were not
public officers and had no police rights not possessed by private citizens. In re Licensed Detectives, 39 Berks 270,
60 Pa. D. & C. 544 (1947). Detectives €& 4

A detective cannot serve a warrant issued by a magistrate, and a constable to whom it is issued cannot delegate his
authority to the detective. Commonwealth v. Blankenmeyer, 19 Lanc. 87, 3 J.P. 32, 1901.

Act of 1887, May 23, P.L. 173, authorized a detective to serve warrants, but not to make arrests, and his sureties

could not be held liable for false arrests or malicious prosecutions made by him. Commonwealth v. Steigerwalt, 18
Lanc. 301, 1901.

8. Bonds

Plaintiff could not recover from surety on detective agency's bond for breach of duty occurring before date thereof,
though unable to say that default existed before bond was given. Com. v. Standard Acc. Ins. Co. of Detroit, Mich.,

161 A. 895, 105 Pa.Super. 358, Super.1932. Detectives = 3

Surety's liability on detective agency's bond for principal's breach of duty before execution of new bond continued
thereafter. Com. v. Standard Acc. Ins. Co. of Detroit, Mich., 161 A. 895, 105 Pa.Super. 358, Super.1932. Detectives
€23

9. Fees and costs

A detective employed by a justice of the peace to serve and execute a warrant of arrest and commitment is entitled
to the same fees as a constable. McClain v. Lawrence County, 14 Pa.Super. 273, 1900.

The county is not liable for the costs in cases where a detective lodges information and serves warrants and the
defendants are discharged. Kerschner v. Berks County, 8 C.C. 347, 7 Lanc. 264, 1890.

10. Grounds for discipline of licensee

Pennsylvania Private Detective Act does not expressly preclude private parties from allocating risk of loss between
themselves; thus, portion of contract between security agent and client which limited liability of security company
to $50,000 for damage to client's property caused by intentional acts of agency's employees was not void as against
public policy. Knouse Foods Co-op., Inc. v. Burns Intern. Knouse Foods Co-op., Inc. v. Bumns Intemn. Sec.
Services, Inc., E.D.Pa.1981, 519 F.Supp. 867. Contracts &= 114

Fact that defendants, two of whom were licensed under state Private Detective Act, were authorized by state statute
to detain plaintiff whom they suspected of shoplifting did not mean that defendants were acting "under color of state
law", and damages could not be recovered on theory defendants had violated civil rights statutes. Weyandt v.

Mason's Stores, Inc., W.D.Pa.1968, 279 F.Supp. 283. Civil Rights & 1326(9)

Investigations of validity of personal injury claim is in the best interest of society, and the following of a subject
during his or her daily activities and recording on film movements and whereabouts of a subject is consonant with
wording of the Private Detective Act and social purpose of exposing fabricated claims, and such activity does not
give rise to a cause of action for invasion of privacy. Forster v. Manchester, 189 A.2d 147, 410 Pa. 192, Sup.1963.
Torts €= 8.5(4)

© 2005 Thomson/West. No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works.



Page 6
22PS.§ 16
In larceny prosecution of private detective, trial court properly refused his requested instruction that an officer

making an arrest pursuant to a legal warrant is presumed to be acting lawfully, in view of the fact that this title under
which private detective was licensed does not make him a "public officer”. Com. v. Quinn, 19 A.2d 526, 144

Pa.Super. 400, Super.1941. Criminal Law &= 778(1)

Where person licensed as detective has been guilty of alluring person to commit crime in order to procure evidence
for his customer, his license will be revoked. Cameron's Case, 25 Dist. 917, 1916.

22P.S.§ 16,PAST22P.S.§ 16

Current through Act 2004-96, 98, 102, 104, 107, 110, 111, 113 to 121, 124, 126,
133, 135, 136, 139, 140, 142, 145, 146

Copr. © 2005 Thomson/West

END OF DOCUMENT
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WILLIAM A. SHAW, JR.
District Attorney

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street, Suite 210
. Clearfield, PA 16830
F. CORTEZ BELL, I11
First Assistant District Attorney

Voice (814) 765-2641 ext. 5990

Fax (814) 765-6792
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
TO: William A. Shaw o
Prothonotary / Clerk of Courts FE LE .
FROM: William A. Shaw, Jr.
District Attorney LJ% FEB 20 2007
: William A. Shaw
DATE: February 16, 2007 S Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

RE: Private Detective Application

No criminal record has been located for the following individual that would prevent receiving a
private detective license. ‘

Name: Donald E. Aravich
D.O.B: 08/09/1953
S.S#: 182-44-0124



D

ense . ..;_ss-w

County Of _ @ Leapdiel

1:viuudi rrivdate petective Lic

‘Renewal Form

W

ALD

DC)/\/

/&7;{’/} Vic A

|

Date of expiration _ 0%/ 3¢ | 07
person's

year

& A

Willlam A'Shaw -

day
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

middle iritial
FILED .
FEB 15 2007

vdd

month

02/)5/07

JARLNE
Date

first

Social Security Number: Z £~
being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.

—
S
year

&

going information is true and correct to the best of said

f; “said affirmation

Wz

day
/o0 7RPASUCE  LAKE

SAME
Mg

Yyear

month

D Beyy

day

8109 /)91)”3

last
month

o

Applicant's
name:

Date of birth:
'Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? @fno, Q yes qfyes, give details on separate sheet.

‘Date current license issued: @2 | 2¥
Sec. 4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Branch office(s) address(es):
The undersigned hereby affirms that the fore
knowledge, information and belie

Residence Address:
" Business Address:

.mwm&muml ] B

== =

B by

e e |




2005-55-CD
ISSUED 02-25-05
EXPIRES 02-25-09

This certifies that__ DONALD F. ARAVICH

isa LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

$S.No._182-44-0124 = TTUTT Prothonotary
PP T e S B SRS N .“‘
.....M_:-n"m-——-—v-—'* e W,M& T

p.0.8.8-09-53 i 5'10" M

Weight_165 Eyes _BRN
Hair _BBQWN___ Comp.__MED_.__
PHONE

rﬁ —1;314=315=aaoz

L 4

Right Thumb Print Signature

.




SS.No._182-44-0124 T Prothonotary
S U P

e . - -
2005-55-CD - o !
ISSUED 02-25-05 W |
EXPIRES 02-25-09 atyd |

This certifies that _ DONALD F. ARAVICH ]

isa LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

D.0.B. 8"09-53Heigm 5'10"
Weight_165 Eyes _BRN

Signature



22 §23 DETECTIVES

(4) unlawful entry of a buillding, (5) aiding cscape from prison,
(6) unlawfully possessing or distributing halnt formung narcotic
drugs, (7) piching pockets or attempting to do so, (8) solxcmng
any person to commit sodomy or other lewdness, or (9) any person
whose prnivate detective or mvestgator’s license was res olied or
apphcation for such hicense was demed by the court of quarter
sessions or Ly the authorines of any other state or termtory Le-
cause of conviction of any of the crimes or oftenses specihied i this
scction

Should the holder of an unexpired ncense certificate faisely state
or represent that a person 1s or has been in his employ, such false
statement or misrepresentztion shall be sufficient cause for the
revocation of such license Any person ‘falsely siaing or repre-
senting that he 1s or has been 2 detective or employed by a detecuve
agency shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and, upon conviction
thereof, shali be sentenced to pay a fine of not more than five hun-
dred dollars ($300) or to undergo imprisonment for not more than
one (1) year, or both.

(b) No person shall hereafter be employed by any holder of 2
license certificate until he shall have executed and furnished to such
hcense certificate holder a vernified statement to be known as “em-
ploye's statement”, setting forth?

(1) His full name, age and residence address;
(2) The country of \\lnch he isa ciuzen,

(3) The business or occupahon encaged in for the three vears
immediately preceding the date of the filing of the statement, seting
forth the place or places where such business or occupation was
engaged 1n, and the name or names of emplovers, if any,

(4) That he has not been convicted of a felony, or of any oftense
involving moral turpitude. or of any of the misdemeanors or oficnses
described 1n subsecction (a) of this section, ’

(5) Such further mformation as the court of quarter sessions may
bv rule require to show the good character, competency and 1n-
tegrity of the person executing the statement

(¢) Immed:ately upon the verification of an employe’s statement,
the holder of 2 hcense ceruficate by whom such person has been or
1s to be employed shall cause two sets of fingerprints of the two
hands of such person to be rccomlxc court of
quarter sessions may by rule prescribe The halder of a hicense cer-
tificate shall immediately stamp, mn indchible 1ok, the emploic’s
staiement and each set of fingerprints with the name, year and h-
cense certtficate number of such holder, and 2 number, which num-

336



PRIVATE DETECTIVE ACT OF 1953 22 §24

ber shalt be determined by the number of such statements farnished
to such holder and shall be in numerical sequence

(d) The halder of a I\ICCI‘.SC certificate shal! affix one sct of such
fingerprints to the cmplove’s statement, m such manner that the
prants can be examined without disclosing the contents of the em-
plove s statement, and shall retain such statement and prints so
long as he shall be licensed under this act.

(¢) The hoider of a hcense certificate shall file the other set of
fingerprints with the court of quarter sessions

(f) Within five days aiter ‘the filng of such fingerprints, the
court of quarter sessions shall cause such fingerprints to be com-
pared with fingerprints of criminals now or hereafter filed in the
records of the Pennsvlvania State Police, and if the court finds any
record affecting such prints, it shall immediately notify the holder
of such heense ceruficate and shall also refer the maiter to the dis-
trict 2ttorney of the county  The quarter sessions court may also
from time 1o time, cause such fingerprints to be cheched against
the fingerprints of criminals now or hereaiter filed ;n the records
of the Pennsylvanmia State Police or of other ofcial ingerpriny fiics
withtn or without this Commonwealth, and if the court finds that
such person has been convicted of a fclony or any other ofiense
speaified in subsecnion (a) of this secuion, he shall immediately
notify the holder of such hcense certificate and shall also refer the
matter to? the district attorney. The quarter sessions court shall
at zll umes be given access to and may from time to time exanune
the Angerprints retamed Ly the holder of a license certificate as
provided in subsccuion (d) of this section

+ (g) If any holder of a certificate shall file with the quarter ses-
stions court the fingerprints of a person other than the person 50
emplored he shall be subject to a fine not exceeding five thousand
dallars ($3.000) or to impriconmient not exceedmny one (1) year, or
both 1933, Aug 21, 1P L 1273, § 13.

1 Sectron 12 of this titie
* Sections 11-30 of tins title.
3 Larolled bili reands *of *

§ 24. Enmployes not to divulge information or make false
reports
.y pereon who s 6r has lieen an cmpio;c of a holder of a heense
shall not dnulge to any one other than his emploier or as his em-
ployer shall direct, except as he may be required by law, any 1n-
formauon acquired by him during such employment in respect of
any of the work to which he shall have been assigned by such em-
T 2P S 2 337 ‘
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FILED

OO
JAN 07 2008
[ (Lo ’.@9[\_\/
Willlam A. Shaw

DEA Investigations Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

L tEnax o ({57

~(
. . . T RS
Member-Pennsylvania Association of 250

Licensed Investigators

Donald E. Aravich, President January 6, 2008
Licensed Private Detective

1160 Treasure Lake

DuBois, PA 15801

814-375-0802 (office)

814-590-6597 (cell)

karavich@ducom.tv

Subject: Statement of employment intent for Matthew E. White and Michael C.

White as investigator under my supervision and Private Detective License
2005-CD-09.

1. When properly processed, Matthew E. White and Michael C. White will be
. working under my supervision and guidance as investigators. utilizing my - Private -
Detective License, 2005-CD-09.

2. I request identification be provided to them under my license. A finger print card
and passport picture is submitted for both individuals.

3. I will keep a copy of both finger print cards with both employee’s statements as
required by law.

4. They will receive additional training in the use of force, trespassing, detention,
ethics, and other areas useful in providing a professional and legal service.

5. A background investigation is ongoing with both individuals that include their
employment history beyond a three year period.

6. Matthew White, age 39, residing at 1 Quarry Avenue, DuBois, Pa, 15801 (814-
372-4651). He is certified to carry a firearm via Certification F of the Act 235
Training. I have reviewed their Act 235 certification identification cards and have
a copy of the cards. He is an US citizen.



7 Michael C. White, age 42, residing at 102 Lilac Lane, Renfrew, Pa, 16053 (724-
789-0044). He is certified to carry a firearm via Certification F of the Act 235
Training. I have reviewed the Act 235 certification identification card and have a
copy of the cards. He is an US citizen.

6. Both individuals have not been arrested or convicted of any felony of any offense
involving moral turpitude, or of any misdemeanors described in subsection (a) of
Section 23 of the Private Detective Act of 1953. They will have a PSP criminal
arrest history review / report completed prior to their utilization.

Respectfully
DH.E

Donald E. Aravich




To: Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

From: Matthew E. White

Date: January 6, 2007
Re: EMPLOYEE’S STATEMENT

Donald E. Aravich Investigations

My name is Matthew E. White.
My age is 39.
My address is 1 Quarry Avenue, DuBois, PA 15801.

I am a United States Cltlzen by b1rth

I have been the sole proprietor of Matthew E. White Pavement Markings, D/B/A AZTEC Linear
for over 3 years.

90% of mobile operations have been within 75 miles of DuBois, PA.

10% of mobile operations have been beyond 75 miles of DuBois, PA, within the State of
Pennsylvania.

I have been self employed as a martial arts instructor D/B/A Mountain Lair Martial Arts for over
3 years. Classes are held at the DuBois YMCA, 25 Parkway Drive, DuBois, PA 15801

I have been a landlord for rental apartments that I own in DuBois, PA for over 3 years.

My office for all of the above is at 1 Quarry Avenue, DuBois, PA 15801

I have never been convicted of a felony, or any offense involving moral turpitude, or any of the
misdemeanors or offenses described in subsection (2) of section 23 of (P.L. 1273, No. 361) The
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Private Detective Act of 1953

I hold a current and valid “F” certification under the act of October 10, 1974 (P.L. 705, No.235)
known as the “Lethal Weapons Training Act”. My certification number is 36973.

Sincerely,

m&abt@wzvom

Matthew E. White




To: Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

From: Michael C. White
Date: January 6, 2007
Re: EMPLOYEE'S STATEMENT

Donald E. Aravich Investigations . .

My name is Michael C. White.
My age is 42.
My address is 102 Lilac Lane, Renfrew, PA 16053.

I am a United States Citizen by birth.

T have been the sole proprietor of Michael C. White Construction for over 3 years.

My office is located at 102 Lilac Lane, Renfrew, PA 16053.

My business operations are in Butler County, PA

I have never been convicted of 2 felony, or any offense involving moral turpitude, or any of the
misdemeanors or offenses described in subsection (a) of section 23 of (P.L. 1273, No. 361) The
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Private Detective Act of 1953

I hold a current and valid “F” certification under the act of October 10, 1974 (P.L. 705, No.235)
known as the “Lethal Weapons Training Act”. My certification number-is 37013.

Sincerely,

A M

Michael C. White
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Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

» William A. Shaw Jaclki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson David S. Ammerman
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Administrative Assistant  Solicitor -~

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 =  Phone: (814) 765-2641Ex. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659 = www.clearfieldco.org

January 7. 2008

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Ave.
Harrisburg, PA 17110

[n Re: Donald E. Aravich, Licensed Private Detective
Statement of Employment for Matthew . White and Michael C. White
Case # 2003-35-CD

To Whom [t May Concern:

Please tind enclosed two (2) fingerprint cards, certified copies of Statement of
Employment tor Matthew E. & Michael C. White, and two (2) checks pavable o the PA
State Police for $17.50 each. Please return search results in the enclosed self-addressed

stamped envelope. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 763-2641, ext.

1331,

Sincerely;

Wilhiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures



&

E THE St

P BN Bl

SEA.

E§S

2oL 330

i

e

k.

MRS Chcorm s R



ARAVICH, DONALD E
1160 TREASURE LK
DU BOIS PA 15801-9027

™

Type: SURETY BOND
Coverage information
BOND-AMOUNT 10000

Prev risk: 0

Deductibles applied:DEDUCTIBLES MAY APPLY - SEE FILE

Messages:

‘state_raem § STEPHANIE RINDOSH, Agerit
AaB) 1§43 N. Brady Street
&JD. § DuBois PA 15801

) (814) 371-6840

INSURANCE §

JANUARY 07, 2008

Fire Policy Status
Ph. (000)000-0000
FIRE Policy: 98-KN-9693-0 F Yr issd: 2005
Xref: .

JAN-03-09

Term: 2 YR PP
Renew date:
JAN-03-05

Premium: 88.00 Written date:

Amount paid: 88.00
Date paid: JAN-15-07
Bill to: INSD

Prev prem: 0
' !

FILED

50
JAN 18 2008
?\n i Lo (o
Prothonotary! Glork o Court
[ ‘7 C
oy
My cwnia. Wy
S. RINDOSH 38-3634
FIRE 38
DUBOIS AFO 13390




L2

e BT

s, .+ § STEPHANIE RINDOSH, Agent
@ {43 N. Brady Street

@@ | pRois PA 15801

[NsuRAN<%) (814) 371-6840

JANUARY 07, 2008
Fire Policy Status

OBLIGEE
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

S. RINDOSH 38-3634
FIRE 38
DUBOIS AFO 13-F390




SP 4-192B (7-92) PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE N
. CENTRAL REPOSITORY “L/Oo
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

RE: PRIVATE DETECTIVE
WHITE, MATTHEW
08011968

' March 14, 2008 F!LED
CLEARFIELD CO CLERK OF COURTS

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

CLEARFIELD , PA 16830 MA? 24 20
M ieS/c
William 4 Shaw
anotary/Clerk of Gourtg

In accordance with the Private Detective Act of 1953, the fingerprint card(s)
of the above name individual, who has applied for a Private Detective License,
or who has applied for employment with a private detective agency, has been
searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Records and Identifi-
cation Division and

[X] No criminal record was revealed.

Please be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concerning the above referenced
individual has been filed by the Central Repository and shall be compared with
those criminal fingerprint cards hereinafter filed therein. 1If, at any time, a
criminal arrest fingerprint card is received by the Pennsylvania State Police
concerning the above referenced individual, you will automatically be notified
of such arrest. :

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of
fingerprints and associated requester-furnished information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police,
Central Repository, only, and does not preclude the existence of other criminal
records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state, or
federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please
contact: Supervisor, Fingerprint Card Query/Mail Unit at (717)783-3762, or feel
free to write this Unit at the above address.

- Sincerely,

LT Wl T Gl

Director, Records and
Identification Division



SP 4-192B (7-92) PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE ,s$S”
CENTRAL REPOSITORY _Lgog
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

RE: PRIVATE DETECTIVE
WHITE, MICHAEL

10071965 . FILEDQ

March 14,
/CLEARFIELD CO CLERK OF COURTS MAR 24 2008
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE Vo) ivs ol
CLEARFIELD , PA 16830 William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

In accordance with the Private Detective Act of 1953, the fingerprint card({s)
of the above name individual, who has applied for a Private Detective License,
or who has applied for employment with a private detective agency, has been

searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Records and Identifi-
cation Division and

[X] No criminal record was revealed.

Please be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concerning the above referenced
individual has been filed by the Central Repository and shall be compared with
those criminal fingerprint cards hereinafter filed therein. If, at any time, a
criminal arrest fingerprint card is received by the Pennsylvania State Police

concerning the above referenced individual, you will automatically be notified
of such arrest.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of
fingerprints and associated requester-furnished information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police,
Central Repository, only, and does not preclude the existence of other criminal

records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state, or
federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please
contact: Supervisor, Fingerprint Card Query/Mail Unit at (717)783-3762, or feel
free to write this Unit at the above address.

Sincerely,

L7 Mital E~_Glloone

Director, Records and
Identification Division




12005-55-CD

ISSUED 03-24-08
-25-09

EXPIRES 02

This certifies that

k% k% 8397

Matthew E. White

is a LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in

ll 814-375-0801

S.S. No. Prothonotary
: 8-1-68 LI

D.0.B. Height 5'3 i

Weight 215 Eyes _gx_'_a_y____ l

Hair Red Comp. Fair

PHONE




2005=55-CD . .
ISSUED 03-24-08
EXPIRES 02-25-09

Michael C. White

This certifies that

is a LICENSED F"RIVATE DETECTIVE in
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE QF PENNSYLVANIA

k%% *% 8042

S.S. No. Prothonotary

D.0.8B. Mﬁ Height___g_'_?_'_'_-;

oight_ 285 Eyes GEAY

Hair — Red Comp._ga_i_x;—
- PHONE

ff-‘%\\\s\\ 1 gw.315-0%801

. \\\\: |

N\ §

. ;

Signature

: -,




2005 - 58 -cp

\INDIVIDUAL PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE

RENEWAL FORM County of: CLen@FiRyo

LN

Applicant's Name: ﬂm V/C/f DoNA éD | £ .

Last First Middle Initial ]
Date of Birth: ©8 , 09,7253 Social Security Number: IR AS O/a??/
Month Day Year o olr @) ?
. . ) s L . — :
Date current license issued: (22 ! &S 10 Date of Expiration:  _Q 2 -5+ 264 Dsc,
Month Day Year Month Day Year
Residence Address: /! G ‘ﬁeﬁa ure Z—V}'k E

pursls |, [ [SEo/f

FILED®

Business Address: SAr g

JAN 27 7009
0 “], wsef )
illiam A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk g}”Courts
Branch Office(s) Address(es): ; Tsgurs Lickun o
% N Toa

Have you eyér been arrested or convicted of a criminal offense in this or any other state?
AD No Yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet)

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's knowledge
information and belief; said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa.C.S.A. Sec. 4904, unsworn
falsifications to authorities. By signing this affirmation the undersigned further certifies that they are familiar with the
Private Detective Act of August 21, 1953, P.L. 1273, Sec. 1, as amended, and warrant this application is in compliance
with the provisions of the Act.

sorse L) E %N// e _ ;/95/ o7

For use by County Cirageriano

Criminal records check: K License Renewal Approved
¥ Ceunty '
B}S;\:e Date License Renewed _ \ = 21 - 09
O NCIC New License Expiration Date 0% -5 ~\

O License Renewal Not Approved
Date submitted 6 Co

E{ee Paid % oco. -~ ‘ Signature

O Check if conviction found

Clerk of Courts

AOPC 2023 - 2008 "Page 10of 1 : 0V15/2008 4:42:35PM



2005-55-Cb
ISSUED 02-25-05
EXPIRES 02-25-12.

This certifies that DONALD E. ARAVICH

isa LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

*kkkx *% 0124

S.S. No. Prothonotary

0.0.8.8709753 yyigne_ 5" 10" .
Weight_1 63 Eyes _ BRN
Hair _BROWN - Comp.___..MED S

PHONE
1814-590-6597

Signature



'
'

2005-55-CD

ISSUED

EXPIRES 02-25-12

03-24-08

This certifies that_ MATTHEW E. WHITE

isa LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

kkk kk Q297 = -l 2
S.S. No. 8397 Prothonotary

p.0.5.8-1-68 Height_2 ' 9" [ S
Weight 21 5 Eyes GRAY A
Hair _RED comp. FAIR

PHONE
—7814-590—6597

Right Thumb Print Signature



' 2005-55-CD

ISSUED 03-24-08
EXPIRES 02-25-12

This certifies that

" MICHAEI C. WHITE

isa LICENSED PRIVATE DETECT!VE in

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF/PENNSYLVANIA

k% k% 8042

-E’roth

S.S. No.

D. 0. B.w Height_ﬂ__ F
Weight_z_:ﬁ__ Eyes _QRAY_ ‘
Hair RED Comp.M___ '

_7814—590-65975

‘PHONE

onotary




DEA INVESTIGATIONS & SECURITY, LLC
Donald E. Aravich

Pennsylvania Licensed Private Detective

PO Box 1158
DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 590-6597

karavich@ducom.tv
Investigators and Security officers in Central and Western
Pennsylvania

Member-Pennsvlvania Asseciathsy weef(R2. 1 cens e d
| =,
Investigatory )

Donald E. Aravich, President A j L2 2 ZUﬂ July 21, 2011
Licensed Private Detective o wmlm} 9 l O
prothon ICeerkmCOﬂ‘\;@ ¢ M e, & w 4949
\ N R
Subject: Statement of employment intent for Larry R. Good as investigator under my superv151on and

Private Detective License of 2005-55-CD.

1. When properly processed, Larry r. Good will be working under my supervision and guldance as
investigators utilizing my Private Detective License, 2005-55-CD.

2. I request identification be provided to them under my license. Finger print cards are submitted for Good.

3. I will keep a copy of a finger print card and statement of intent for employment as required by law.

4, Larry Good is a retired Pennsylvania State Trooper who as recently received additional training in the
use-of force; trespassing;—detention;ethicsand-other-areas—useful-in providing-a-professtonal-and-tegat
service.

5. Larry Good, age 73, residing at 378 Clark Road, Punxsutawney, Pa 15767. He is an US citizen.

6. [ believe that Larry Good has not been arrested or convicted of any felony of any offense involving
moral turpitude, or of any misdemeanors described in subsection (a) of Section 23 of the Private
Detective Act of 1953. He will have a PSP criminal arrest history review / report completed prior to his

utilization.
7. Please issue Larry Good a private detective ide3ntification after all legal requirements are completed.
[@ W
Id E. Aravich

President, DEA Investigations and Security




LEAVE BLANK TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN BLACK FBI LEAVE BLANK
; LAST NAME NAM FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME
GOOD, LARRY RANDOLPH
SIGJATURE OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED 9 g ALIASES AKA O  pA017015J
R-
"\: i ? X E %‘V "é il | 3
CLEARFIELD CO CRTS
RES@}ENCE OF RERSON FINGERPRINTED T~ :;E %Iﬁ.” %‘57“ D?{?ar
78 C K RD. h f - -
PUNXSUTAWNEY CLEAFFIELD PA 08-13-1937
PA : 15767 SEX | RACE HGT, WGT. | EYES | -HAIR | PLACE OF BIRTH POB
DATE SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL TAKING FINGERPRINTS M W 510 | 220| BLU| GRY| PA- PENNSYLVAN
05111 MEKO - 465861 : - -
EMPLOYER AND ADDRESS. LEAVE BLANK
DEA N Vésﬁ& aTrors AAXO . ‘
Sécp iy e 9 ifeo JREASURE APPLICANT

LARE , puleoss, £ S Go/

REA_SON FINGERPRINTED . .
PR\wVarg, DETECT)VE /5£¢ iy

SOCIAL SECURITY NO. SOC

196-30-3602

EMPLOYMENT )6 ©05- 55- CO

MISCELLANEOUS NO. MNU

T FOUR FINGERS TAKEN SIMULTANEOUSLY




OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY and CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A. SHAW JOHN SUGHRUE, ESQ.

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Selicitor -
JACKI KENDRICK BONNIE HUDSON
Deputy Prothonotary/ Administrative Assistant
Clerk of Courts .

FAX: 814-765-7659

PHONE: 814-765-2641 ext. 1330 ‘ s = - www.clearfieldco.org

Clearﬁeld‘-County Courthouse
* PO Box 549 )
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830  October 19, 2010

Pennsylvania State Police

Central Repository :

1800 Elmerton Ave. ' .
Harrisburg, PA 17110 L '

In Re: Case#2005-55-CD .
Private Detective
State of Employment for Larry R. Good

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a fingerprint card and certified copy of Statement of
~ Employment regarding Larry R. Good. Please return search results to Clearfield County
911 Center. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331.

~.Sincerely, '

.l Z g
/G/
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures ‘ ~
cc: Debra Archer at 911




x % x Communication Result Report ( Jul. 22 2011 12:06PM) % x ]
CDate/Time: Jul, 22 2011 12:06PM
No. Mode ' Destination P (s) Result - Not Sent

Reason fowx error :
E. 1) Hang up or line fail . . JE. 2) Busy
E. 3) No answer E. 4) No facsimile connection N
E.5) Exceeded max. E-mail size
. .
FAm ~ U
. T6%- A0
OFFICE OF THE PROTBONMm and CLERK OF CQURTS N
VILIAM A SIAW JORN SUGHRIE, ESQ.
ProtonotavyfClerk of Conrt Solicitor R
JACKT KENDTIICK BONNIE HUDBON
Depaty Prothonotary/ Administrative Assistanl
Quh of Comby
FAX: BI4-TS5-7659
Puonz: §14-T65-2641 oxt, 138 wwow.chesrfieitenong
Clearfitld Coonty Courthouse .
PO Box 30 - .
Clearfistd, Pflnrylvanh 16830  October 19, 2010
Pennsytvania State Police
Central Repository
1800 Eimerton Ave. -
Hrmisburg, PA 17110
-~
InRe: Case # 2005-55-CD
Private Detective
State of Employmeat for Lary R. Good
. To Whom }t May Concer:
Please find enclosed a fi int card and certified copy of S of
. Employment regarding Larry R. Good. Please retum scexch results to Clearfield County
I . 911 Center. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331.
’ Sincerely, : ’
Wiltiam A Shaw .
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Enclosires
cc: Debira Archer at 911
L Xr.8357,

b
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OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY and CLERK OF COURTS

¢

' JOHN SUGHRUE, ESQ.
Solicitor

WILLIAM A. SHAW
‘Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

JACKI KENDRICK
Deputy Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

BONNIE HUDSON
Administrative Assistant

Fax: 814-765-7659
‘www.clearfieldco.org

PHONE: 814-765-2641 ext. 1330

Clearﬁéld‘Co.lll'nty Coﬁrthouse
PO Box 549
Clearfield, Pennsylvama 16830 October 19 2010

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Ave.
Harrisburg, PA 17110

" InRe: Case # 2005-55-CD
Private Detective
State of Employment for Larry R. Good

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a fingerprint card and certified copy of Statement of -
Employment regarding Larry R. Good. Please return search results to Clearfield County
911 Center. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331.

Sincerely,

—
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures A
cc: Debra Archer at 911
e 85357,



P o o PAGE 1 OF -1
CFPlVI 92137 - CHR-67044 08/01/11 14:06:30 - 08/01/11 14 06:30 7GORTDCYC3GW
DESTINATION ORI: PA017015J7 X

‘NG PRIOR RECORD IDENTIFICATION

ATTENTION:  COMMON .PLEAS COURT- TCN: 4030061774
 FINGERPRINT CARD SUBMITTED BY PA017015J ON .
GooD, LARRY RANDOLPH R

DOB 1937/08/13 SOC 196-30-3602 OCA HAS BEEN SEARCHED BY CENTRAL REPOSITORY AND
HAS FAILED TO .
DISCLOSE ANY.PRIOR CRIMINAL RECORD.

STID 190-10-21-0 HAS BEEN ASSIGNED. 4
AUTH/DIRECTOR, CRIMINAIL: RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION DIVISION ' F
AUG O{/ ‘
William A_ ‘s, L}‘D/
PTOﬂlonofary/c;em of Couns
2.0 OS"SS"(®
L ve F)VA‘ -
YRS Said |
/ o
Nov Anpy e
N T
/’g \ | G oot
| con G pery

€/€ 4 866 ON 006689.718+116 .00 01314¥¥319 WP0:Z 11021 oy



SFE Jul. 22, 2011 12:069M o No. 3276 . 1

| Far = DM
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OFFICE oF THE PROTHONOTARY and CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A, SHAW JOEIN SUGHRVE, ESQ.
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor

JACKL !ozNDmck : RONNIE HUDSON
Deputy Prothonotary/ Administrative Assistant
Clerk of Courts

FAX: 814-765-7659
www.clearfieldco.org

PHONE: §14-765-2641 ext. 1330

Clarﬁeld County Courthause.
PO Box 549 -
Clearfiold, Pennsylvanin 16830  October 19, 2010

Pennsylvenia State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Ave.
Harrisburg, PA 17110

"InRe: Case # 2005-55-CD

Private Detective
State of Employment for Larry R. Good

_ To Whom It May Concem
- Please find enclosed a ﬁngerprmt card and certified copy of Statement of

Employment regarding Larry R. Good. Please retum search results to Clearfield Coﬁnty
911 Center. If you have any quesnons please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext.-1331.

Sincerely,

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Enclosures :
c¢; Debra Axcher at 911
L. 8387,

¢/T "¢ 866 ON DI6689LPIBHIL6 03 QTILAVITD  WaB0il LLOTL oy



P AUG 12011 2:04PM CLEARFIELD CO 91148147689920° ©oN0. 998 P, 1/3

B -

viearfield GOUunty Cimergency
Management / 9-1-1
911 Leonard Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814 765-5357 Fax 814 768-9920

To: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Fax Nunber 765-7659

From. Debra Archer
Date' 08/01/2011 |

, Pages (mg:ludmg cover): 3

Mr. Shaw,

We received a return on the search results from PSP, R&l section. Subject: Larry R.
‘Good. .

Debra Archer

CONFIDENTIALITY.-NOTE 7

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential, It is intended only for the
use of the individual or entity named-above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, copy, o distribution of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have

erroneously received this fawmlle pleasa contact the Clearfield County 8-1-1 Center immediately at 814-765-5357
) or 1-800-659-3535.
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FILE #20 5= 5% oD
ATE DETECTIVE LICENSE

. Expires:

CLEARF\ELD COUNTY PRIV
|SSUED TO

" ,LARRY R. GOOD . O
25

FEBRUARY _ _ .

_Signature of Licensee Prothonot
Larry R- ©° willl

am A. Shaw
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FILE #20 05- 55 -CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

* ,LARRY R. GOOD 03
2

) Exp"'es FEBRUARY

Lob %w . |
Signature )Eensee Pro(honotary :
' T1iam A. Shaw

Larry




Ind|V|dua| Prlvate Detectlve License ool STEN
= Renewal Form '

County Of CLEARFTECD.

Applicant's | T : S
name: . /ﬂﬂzﬂc/\ ' _Doanld EL{GE/\/C
. .. dast, . Jirst middle initial
Date of birth: © & / 67 / 532 social Securlty Number: / g~ - ¢ - 0//*5/
. month day Yyear
Date current license |ssued @/ / 7 )P0 ] Date of explranon o) }/ 2‘([/ 20/ 9——-
momh day Yyear ' month day vear -
Residence Address: /v TRA4S V‘ﬂ//&
Ny , bm@_w .5 //'9‘ AT Co / -
Business Address: SR ' 9 ccn O 9 2
. . . o \ (‘30( -
. William A. Shaw
Stothanctary/Clerk of Courts
o . . : ne Sl oM
Branch office(s) address(es): - . - ' : LSl
. A . S vy O~
' : 3Y;M .

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? /ﬁj’ no, yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person’s
knowledge, information and belief: 'said affi rmatlon being made subject to penalties prescnbed by 18 Pa. C. S A.
Sec. 4904 unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Slgnature Q{mﬂﬂfo‘g’ ) Date 0/2/3/47&/)’_ |

For use by County

T

!!!H




CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE
(For Use On Surety Bonds)

STATE FaRm

@

@D

INSURANCE {.
&

STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS

The STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY (hereinafter called the Company) hereby

continues in force its Bond No. 98-KN-9693-0 in the sum of Dollars ($ 10,000.00 ),

TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

on behalf of ARAVICH, DONALD E

in favor of CLEARFIELD COUNTY

for the (extended) term, subject to all the convenants and conditions of said Bond,

beginning on  JANUARY 03, 2011 and ending on  JANUARY 03, 2013

This Continuation is executed upon the express condition that the Company’s liability under said
Scnd and this and all continuaticns thereof shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed tie
sum stated above.

"IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Company has caused this instrument to be signed by its officers

proper for the purpose and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed NOVEMBER 05, 2010

STATE FARM:FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
{(Surety)

M\/ K QM‘\/(SEAL

Attorney- m-Fa

FB-9045.3 S 08-17-2005

STEPHANIE RINDOSH 3634 38 PA {F02628)

%
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FILE #20_ 05 -39 55 -CD
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE

ISSUED TO

DONALD EUGENE ARAVI.CH

 Expires: _TPPRCATY © FEBRUARY 24, ’ 02 15

awwaélwf/\ @ﬂﬂ 4" :

Signature of Licensee Prothonotary

Donald E. Arav:.ch W1111am A. Shaw
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lid A, Shaw
oo e%(owaris
DEA Investigations Auns - P50
| wffase creEse
Member-Pennsylvania Association of <
& Fo-ome
Licensed Investigators Cnrv
Donald E. Aravich, President January 15, 2013
Licensed Private Detective /
1160 Treasure Lake 55 - P
DuBois, PA 15801 9 © O~
814-375-0802 (office)
- 814-590-6597 (cell)
karavich@ducom.tv
Subject: Statement of employment intent for Michael S. McCracken as an

investigator under my supervision and Private Detective License 2005-55-
CD.

1. When properly processed, Michael S. McCracken will be working under my
supervision and guidance as investigators utilizing my Private  Detective
License, 2005-55-CD.

2. I request identification be provided to him under my license. Finger print cards
are submitted for McCracken.

3. I will keep a copy of finger print cards with the statements as required by law.

4, He will receive additional training in the use of force, trespassing, detention,
ethics, and other areas useful in providing a professional and legal service. Mike
McCracken retired from the Pennsylvania State Police approximately 2 years ago.
He is currently operating a farm. He retired as a fire Marshal and Trooper from
the Clearfield State Police Station. McCracken resides at 3714 Grandv1ew Road
Grampian, Pa 16838. His DOB'is 10/17/1961 T T Tt

5. I am providing a check to run the PSP criminal arrest history check as required by
law. The check is attached.




P

6. He has not been arrested or convicted of any felony of any offense involving
moral turpitude, or of any misdemeanors described in subsection (a) of Section 23
of the Private Detective Act of 1953.

7. Mke 5 A UL CiTizenl.

Respectfully,

Doa Sl

Donald E. Aravich
President, DEA Investigations and Security




LEAVE BLANK

TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN BLACK - -.F8l

LEAVE BLANK.

APPLICANT LAST NAME NAM FIRST NAME MIDDLE ‘NAME
z L |Mecracked MeorEl swaw

SIGNATURE OF PERSON FINGERPRJITED ‘ . AUASES AM - o .. - i
W ~ " _PAPSPO100 .

RESIDENCE OF PERSON FINGERFRINTED — ] i : gga% -§U¥%NEO|E0[?‘IM DATE OF B"‘"EQ@ Yoar
379 GRavO iz Renp ‘ HERSHEY, 'PA " lo 11 ey
G(LAM?IAJ'--PA. 1623 -|cmzensmF C1Z SEX | RACE HGT, wol I' eves [ HAR [PLaCE OF BIRTH POB
DATE ~ [SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL TAKING FINGERPRINTS vs M | L | 18357 ALy | 5420 AsO0BNsoS XA
b3 | Tos Dt Persy o reoca LEAVE BLANK . '

EMPLOYER AND ADDRESS T —

-DEA T/‘/‘//f—‘/’f;c,;ﬁw\/( * Locurp f\)’ rer e 8l )

& "(go TRe ¢ UNRs Ny ARMED FORCES NO. MNU (CLAss,

, 4’5 . A T ( DM' Ij/ /” ===
: 4 LS00/,
REASON FINGERPRINTED j ety 0
' Q.e RacTio e SOCIAL SECURITY NO. SOC Rer

frivate

® Flac 0.

¥4 ¢B 432

MISCELLANEOUS NO. MNU-

10. L. LITTLE

L. THUMB

R. THUMB




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTlGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE T«
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537

APPLICANT

OF LOOP TO OBTAIN CLASSIFIABLE FINGERPRINTS:

. USE BLACK PRINTER’S INK.

. DISTRIBUTE INK EVENLY ON INKING SLAB.

. WASH AND DRY FINGERS THOROUGHLY.

. ROLL FINGERS FROM NAIL TO NAIL, AND AVOID ALLOWING FINGERS TO SLIP,

. BE SURE IMPRESSIONS ARE RECORDED IN CORRECT ORDER.

IF AN AMPUTATION OR DEFORMITY MAKES IT IMPOSSIBLE TO PRINT A FINGER, MAKE A NOTATION TO THAT EFFECT

DELTA IN THE INDIVIDUAL FINGER BLOCK.
7. IF SOME PHYSICAL CONDITION MAKES IT IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PERFECT IMPRESSIONS, SUBMIT THE BEST THAT CAN BE

OBTAINED WITH A MEMO STAPLED TO THE CARD EXPLAINING THE CIRCUMSTANCES.
8. EXAMINE THE COMPLETED PRINTS TO SEE IF THEY CAN BE CLASSIFIED, BEARING IN MIND THAT MOST FINGERPRINTS
FALL INTO THE PATTERNS SHOWN ON THIS CARD {OTHER PATTERNS OCCUR INFREQUENTLY AND ARE NOT SHOWN HERE).
THE LINES BETWEEN CENTER OF ¢ '

LOOP AND DELTA MUST SHOW ' :

e N

2. WHORL THIS CARD FOR USE BY: LEAVE THIS SPACE BLANK

. (AW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN FINGERPRINTING APPLI-
CANTS FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT POSITIONS. * .
2. OFFICIALS OF STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS FOR PUR.
POSES OF EMIOYMENT, LICENSING, AND PERMITS, AS AUTHOR- -
. IZED BY STATE STATUTES AND APPROVED BY THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES. LOCAL AND COUNIY ORDL
N SPECIF! AS N APPLICA I
STATUTES DO NOT SAT REMENT. *
3. US. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES AND OTHER ENTITIES REQUIRED
BY FEDERAL LAW.** .
4, £ U IN

ING INSTITUTIONS TO PROMOTE OR MAINTAIN THE SECURITY
OF THOSE INSTITUTIONS.

THESE LINES RUNNING BETWEEN INSTRUCTIONS:
DELTAS MUST BE CLEAR . 1. PRINTS MUST FIRST BE CHECKED THROUGH THE APPRO-
PRIATE STATE IDENTIFICATION BUREAU, AND ONLY THOSE FINGER-
ARCH 4 PRINTS FOR WHICH NO DISQUALIFYING RECORD HAS BEEN FOUND
3' LOCALLY SHOULD BE SUBMITTED FOR FBt SEARCH.

2. PRIVACY ACT OF 1974 (P.L. 93-579) REQUIRES THAT FEDERAL,
STATE, OR LOCAL AGENCIES INFORM INDIVIDUALS WHOSE SOCIAL
SECURITY NUMBER IS REQUESTED WHETHER SUCH DISCLOSURE 1§
MANDATORY OR VOLUNTARY, BASIS OF AUTHORITY FOR SUCH
SOUCITATION, AND USES WHICH WilL BE MADE OF IT.

**3. IDENTITY OF PRIVATE CONTRACTORS SHOULD BE SHOWN
IN SPACE "EMPLOYER AND ADDRESS". THE CONTRIBUTOR IS THE
NAME OF THE AGENCY SUBMITTING THE FINGERPRINT CARD TO

THE FEI. .
4, FB8I NUMBER, IF KNOWN, SHOULD ALWAYS BE FURNISHED IN
THE APPROPRIATE SPACE.

MISCELLANEQUS NO. - RECORD: OTHER ARMED FORCES NO.,
PASSPORT NO. (PP, AUEN REGISTRATION NO. (AR}, PORT SE.

. CURITY CARD NO. (PS), SELECTIVE SERVICE NO. (SS), VETERANS':-
ARCHES HAVE NO DELTAS ADMINISTRATION CLAIM NO. (VA}.

FD-258 (REV. 12-20-62)

% U.S.GPO: 1998 454-801 /60057



January 16, 2013

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Ave.
Harrisburg, PA 17110

InRe: Case # 2005-55-CD
Private Detective- Statement of Employment

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a fingerprint card and certified copy of Statement of
Employment regarding Michael S. McCracken. Please return search results to
Clearfield County Prothonotary, P.O. Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830, in the enclosed

stamped addressed envelope. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-
2641, ext. 1331.

-~

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures
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SP
)Iﬁ

421928 (7-92) . , PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

CENTRAL REPOSITORY , |
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE e 6555 (D -
HARRISBURG, PA 17110 '

i - —_—— e — —

RE: SELF/DONALD ARAVICH

MCCRACKEN MICHAEL SHAWN
L 10/17/1961

CLERK OF COURTS : Thursday, March 07, 2013
CLERRFIELD COUNTY :

@
COMMON PLEAS COURT . FHLE . "

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

CLEARFIELD PA 16830 | ‘ o - MAR 0723'“!1 |
- wpiéﬁ;ii?rmw ‘

Prothenotary/Clerk of Courts

In accordance with the Private Detective Act of 1953, the fingerprint card(s)
of the above named individual, who has applied for a Private Detective License,
or who has applied for employment with a private detective agency, -has been s

Searched in the files 'of the Pennsylvania State Police, Records and Identification
Division and : : ’

[x] No criminal record was revealed.

Please be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concerning the above referenced
individual has been filed by the Central Reposilory and shall be compared with -
those criminal fingerprint cards hereinafter filed therein. I1f, at any time, a
criminal arrest tingerprint card is received by the Pennsylvania State Police

concerning the above referenced individual, you will automatically be notified
of such arrest. :

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of
fingerprin;s and associated requester-furnished information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in Lhe files of the Pennsylvania State Police,
Central Repository, only, and does not preclude the existence of other criminal
records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state, or
federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, plcase
contact: Supervisor, Fingerprint Card Query/Mail Unit at (717)783-3762, or feel
free to write this Unit at the above address. ‘

Sincerely, -

.~d/ = :'~"<
ADlréctogﬁuRe¢ords and
Identifi ation Division



R-07-2013  12:51 From:PSP DIR'RRT. ~ . = - 7177835589 ' . To:918147657659 . P12

";‘

" PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

CRIMINAL RECORDS AND IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

PHONE

Fax: 717-346-3375
- FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

pate: 3|7 | 2013
To: w‘ {/Iﬂ/’? JA/—}w

Fec o Qig- 76574659

From: p 5 p A[ M/e/fig wEs ,4/44._,/?4@;67?4‘:)" ( L/Ndﬂ)

Re: .
Y mithael melreckeN 557 59- 559527

D. O. 8*"/0//7/6/

o ,/7‘;54'./;- |
gQ{Sd e PVT DT

YOU SHOULD RECEIVE PAGE(S), INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET. IF YOU bO NOT
N . RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL.

C':ON_F-IDENTIALIIY'. r.‘lOTE: Tr!e documemis) accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information that Is
coqﬁdenﬁal and privileged and is intended only for the use of the addressee designated above. If you are notthe intended
reciplent, you are hereby notified that disclosure, copying, distribution or taking of any action in.refiance on the contonts of

th1§ telecopied information Is strictly prohibited. If you receive this facgimile in error, please notify the Pannsylvanla State
Police and retum the original message to our office by mail. . . :

An Internationally Accredited Law Enforcement Agency




FILE #20_05 - -55--CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

Michael Shawn McCracken -01

Expires: February, 24, 20_15

Signature of Licensee nglonotw Shaw




Loos ~SS~ LD
DEA Investigations

Member-Pennsylvania Association of

Licensed Investigators

Donald E. Aravich, President August 9, 2013
Licensed Private Detective
1160 Treasure Lake Fl . ED
DuBois, PA 15801
814-375-0802 (office) , A\Bf 16 *)
814-590-6597 (cell) \ \*
karavich@ducom.tv Hc!hemmlcierk of cm
NN &
PS¢ W[ \,ﬁx«'%

. . . . . + A

Subject: Statement of employment intent for Karen Aravich as an investigator ‘
" under my supervision and Private Detective License 2005-55-CD.
Karen AravicH pea

1. When properly processed, ¥EEiEseSevece®@n will be working under my

supervision and guidance as investigators utilizing my Private Detective
License, 2005-55-CD.

2. I request identification be provided to him under my license. Finger print cards
are submitted for Karen Aravich.

3. I will keep a copy of finger print cards with the statements as required by law.

4. She has received additional training in the use of force, trespassing, detention,
ethics, and other areas useful in providing professional and legal service. Karen
Aravich retired from the USAF Reserves with 39 years of active and reserve
experience. She was a co-owner of an accounting business, and currently is
working for he the Veterans Administration. Karen Aravich resides at 1160
Treasure Lake, DuBois , Pa 15801. She is my wife.

5. She has not been arrested or convicted of any felony of any offense involving
moral turpitude, or of any misdemeanors described in subsection (a) of Section 23
of the Private Detective Act of 1953.

6. A check to run the PSP criminal arrest history is attached.

7. I also wish to document that Michael White and Matthew White do not work for
me anymore as private investigators under my license. They have obtained their



own private detective licenses over a year ago. Also, Larry Good does not
working as a private detective under my license.

Donald E”Aravich
President, DEA Investigations and Security



LEAVE BLANK . . TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN BLACK EBI LEAVE BLANK

LAST NAME NAM FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME o
ARAVICH, KAREN J ’

ALIASES AKA ~ 19 papsp1700
e : R .o
|  DUBOIS STATE POLICE ,
DATE OF BIRTH QO_B_
FALLS CREEK ra 158% Montyg_Say_ 1 g sfear
PR 15801 US - UNITED STATES O SEX | RAGE | BOW | WED | EBRO | HBRO| PLATE oF GRNNECBICU
DATH g - q S DPTYRE FoUTIAIARARE FNSREARER - ' i .
' : . LEAVE BLANK
EMPLOYER AND ADDRESS .
REASON FINGERPRINTED SQC UR) 0. SOC
LICENSING-SECTION 1012-HAZMAT TL-FEURTLE> 80
MISCELLANEOUS NO. MNU

4. R. RING 5. R.LITTLE ;

10. L. LITTLE %@%

20130804 19:51:16

B Eiry,

9. L. RING i,,&g’ e

Y

NG

LEFT FOUR FINGERS TAKEN SIMULTANEOUSLY RIGHT FOUR FINGERS TAKEN SIMULTANEOUSLY
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OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

- - " CLEARFIELD COUNTY
WILLIAM A. SHAW . ) JOHN SUGHRUE
* PROTHONOTARY , : SOLICITOR
AND . .

" 'CLERK OF COURTS _

JACKI KENDRICK - Co- ’ B ‘ " LYNN MILLER
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY : A "ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

PO BOX 549

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5013 °
FAX (814) 765-2641 _

~ August 16, 2013

RE: Fingerprint Card with Statement of Employment
RE: Karen Aravich Case # 2005-55-CD

Dear Sirs,

| Enclosed, please find Statement of Employment with fingerprint card
and check (No. 1549) in the amount of $17.50 payable to PSP. Please compare
the ﬁngerpnnts and mail the results when completed to:

William A. Shaw p
Prothonotary |
PO Box 549
Clearfield; PA 16830
' - Sincerely,
William A. Shaw
Prothohotary
Enclosures
WAS /Im

‘CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
" PROTHONOTARY OFFICE
PO BOX 549
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830




LEAVE BLANK . TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN BLACK EBI  LEAVE BLANK

. - LAST NAME NAM FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME

ARAVICH, KAREN J '
SIGNATURE[OF PERS: NGERW AUASES AKA ‘ O . pAPSP1700
. R (
; , | DUBOIS STATE POLICE =
GE_ | DATE OF BIRTH
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LICENSING-SECTION 1012-HAZMAT

APPLICANT

R

MISCELLANEOUS NO. MN

LEAVE BLANK
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LEFT FpUR FINGERS TAKEN SIMULTANEOUSLY

4. R. RING




sp 40ts, 24 2013, 11:31AN PENNSYLVANIA STATE porick. N 0301 P2
CHNTRAL REPOSITORY
o 1800 EJMKRTON AVENUF

R ~ HARRISDURG, PR 17110

DA INVESTIGATIONS
ARAVICH KAREN J
el 24/1955

CXIE

CTRRK OF COURYS - §sflcsday, Decombor 24, 2013

'CLEARFIRLD COUNTY U R
¢ Z VW 6]

COMMON PLEAS COURT L S
' CLEARKFLELD COUNTY COURTIOUSK UEC 2 4: 2013 | D) oD5 .55 -

CLEARFTET.D . ' - PA 16810

William A. Shaw ‘
ﬁrothonotary o = PPy

In accordance wilh the Private Doteclive Act of 1953, Lhe fingerprint card(s)

~of the above named individual, who has app]iod for a lrivate Doeteclive Ticensc,

or who has applied for employment wilh a private delective agency, has been
scarched in-the files of the Pennoylvan1a Stale Police, Rocords and TdOﬂflflLdLlOn

Divislion and

(X] A crimlnal record was revealed (attached). In accordance wilth the
Privale Detective Aot you are required Lo refer this maller to the
District Attornay. Response to individual or the privale detective
agency should bce on your own lettorvhecad. DO NOT PROVIDE THIS COVER
LETTER OR TR ATUIACHED CRIMINAT, RECORD TO THR TNDIVIDUAL OR TIE
PRIVATF DRTECTIVE AGENCY.,
Ploase be advised that the Eilngerprint card(s) concerning the above refarcnced
individual has been filed by the Central Repository and shall be compared wilth
those criminal fingerprinl cards hereinafter filed therein. Lf, at any time, a
criminal arrest tingerprint.card is received by the Pennsylvania State Police
concerning the above referenced individual, you will aulomatically be notified
of such arrast. '

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of
fingerprints and associated requester-furnished information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in the files of Lhe Pennsylvania State Policq,
Cenlral Repository, only, and doas not preclude the oxislence of other criminal
records which may be contained in the repositories of oLher local, state, or
[edelat criminal juslice agencios.

1f we may be ol any further assislance to you concerning this matter,ﬁpleasn
contact: Supervisor, Fingerprlint Card Query/Mail Unit ot (717)783-37/62, or fcel
free Lo write this Unit al the above address. ‘

bl

.’""..
’.I . & '&éu
‘%;w
Dll -3 ROtozdsﬂ%ﬁh

t1f1rdtlon Division
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glee, 24 ?91312 20PM PENNSYLVANTA STATE POT.ICE No. 0304 P 2
CFNTRAL REPOSI1TORY
_ 1800 ELMFRTON AVENUK -
4 - HARRISBURG, PA 17110

Rb: DEA TNVESYLGATIONS
ARAVLICH KAREN - d

8/24/1955

CLERK OF COURTS ' : A Tuesday, December 24, 2013
CTHRARFIELD COUNTY :

COMMON DPLEAS COURY
CLEARFIFT.D CQUNTY COURTHOUSE .
CTFARFILLD ' PA 16830 :

(r- 1v[g\)
D C 242013
In accordance with the Private Detoctive Act of 1953, Lhe fingerprint card(s)

of tha above named individual, who has applied for a Private DGLec\Alﬂ Ticer e, -
or who has apphod for employmant wilh a private delective agency, |a(.1 Shaw
searched in the £¢led of the Pennsylvania Stale Police, Records and f%ﬁgtkwjrmymaﬁy

Division and : : . _
4 : . : (0P T

(x] No criminal rccord was revealed, ' . (>h

rlease be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concarning the above referenced
individual has been filed by (he Central Repository and shall be compared with’
Lhose criminal fingerprint cards hercinafier filed therein. Tf, at any time, a
criminal arrest [ingerprint card is recceived by the Pennsylvania Stale Police

concerning the above raferenced 1nd1v1dual, you will automatically be notified

of such arrest.

You are also advised that the above responsc is based on Lompar1°on of
fingerprints and associated roquesler-furnished information against. a name indox
and Lingerprints conlained in the [iles of the Pennsylvania State Police,
Central Repository, only, and does not praclude Lhe existence of other criminal
records which may be contained in the reposiltories of olher local, state, or
federal: criminal justice aqencjen, '

Tf woe may be of any Iurther assislance to you concerning this matter, please
contacl: Supervisor, Fingerprint Card Quory/Mall Unit at (717)/83 3762, or feel
free Lo write this Unit at the above addross.

Sincerely,




~indiviaual Private Detectlve Llcense 905~ 0055
Renewal Form

County of dmr%&ld

e ARBUCH DML\  fucede

last . mddlé’fnt al
Date of birth:. @ & | OF //7\3 3 Social Secunty Number: /90’— vy . 0/72V
month day yea
Date current license issued: / /I . Dateof explratlon oN/ 7—7 [ =2/ 5
. month day - year . month . day vear

Residence Addres‘s:" 1) o ﬂeﬁrwﬁg é/}kﬁ
DauBecs /A J7§Go/

| Business Address: - < AR : | FILED ‘
o ' 7 8EC 12 201

BRIAN K. SPENCER
PROTHONOTA7 & CLERK OF COURTS t
~ | Q1035 s s
/\/ 0 . . fee /3co\co
. . . . gpd‘
r .
Y encun|

Branich office(s) address(es):

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? )%10, Q yes @7 yes, give detaiis on separate sheet.

-

The unders:gned hereby aff'rms that the foregomg information is true and correct fo the best of said person's
knowledge, information and belief; said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.

. Sec. 4904, unswern falsifications to auth rities. A ) »
 Signature. d‘vcﬁoﬂé Zn/ ____Date /";"///5////

| For use by County .
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Member-Pe@MSyﬂV‘dnﬁa Association Oﬁ‘"prCf/lﬁl/g.ZS'Pﬂ

. . BRIAN K. SPENCER
Licensed Investigators PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

]DHEA Investigations F”-E&?m’

Donald E. Aravich, President October 8, 2016
Licensed Private Detective

1160 Treasure Lake

DuBois, PA 15801

814-375-0802 (office)

814-590-6597 (cell)

karavich@ducom.tv

Subject: Statement of employment intent for Jacob Aravich as an investigator
under my supervision and Private Detective License 2005-55-CD.

1. When properly processed, Jacob Aravich, age — 21, will be working under my
supervision and guidance as investigators utlhzmg my Private  Detective
License, 2005-55-CD.

2. I request identification be provided to him under my license. Finger print cards
are submitted for Jacob Aravich.

3. I will keep a copy of finger print cards with the statements as required by law.

4. He has received additional training in the use of force, trespassing, detention,
ethics, and other areas useful in providing professional and legal service. Jacob
~ Aravich is a full time student at Mount Aloysius College majoring in computer
forensics with a minor criminology. Jacob will work for me on a part-time basis.

Jacob Aravich’s permanent resides is at 1160 Treasure Lake, DuBois , Pa 15801,

5. She has not been arrested or convicted of any felony of any offense involving
moral turpitude, or of any misdemeanors described in subsection (a) of Section 23
of the Private Detective Act of 1953.

6. A check to run the PSP criminal arrest history is attached.

Respectfully,

Donald E. Aravich
President, DEA Investigations and Security
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OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

‘ CLEARFIELD COUNTY
BRIAN K. SPENCER LAVIETA LERCH, ESQUIRE
PROTHONOTARY SOLICITOR
AND KNARESBOROLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM
CLERK OF COURTS
BSPENCER@CLEARFIELDCO.ORG
STEPHEN A MARSHALL LAURA IRWIN
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY 'O Rox 549 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
SMARSHALL@CLEARFIELDCO.ORG . Clearfield PA 16830 LMILLER@CLEARFIELDCO.ORG

(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5013
FAX (814) 765-7659

October 13, 2016

Pennsylvania State Police Headquarters
Attn: Finger Print Unit

1800 Eimerton Ave.

Harrisburg, PA 17110

In RE: Private Detective Deputy Jacob Aravich

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a fingerprint card and check #2239, for $17.50, regarding the above referenced and
enclose application for Private Detective License.

AY

Please forward results to:

Brian K. Spencer ~
Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts (746 - TL5% ) Farx i
Clearfield, Pa 16830

Begl Regards,
L
& ion Y. Spencer

Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts
Clearfield County Government
bspencer@clearficldco.org
(814) 765-2641x 2136
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‘ 5 Pennsylvania Access To Crimihal History - Record Check Certification

Pennsylvania State Police

1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110

Response for Criminal Record Check

DONALD E ARAVICH

1160 TREASURE LAKE TELEPHONE (814) 590-6597
DUBOIS PA . 15801

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROI_:ICE«.; DQES:’fHEREBY-- CERTIFY THAT:
‘ ‘ Name: Aravich,Jacob-Mathew
 Date of Birth: 07/14/1995 '
" Social Security #: xxx-xx-4930
Sex: M
‘Race: White o
Date of Request: 06/47/2015 11:48:AM ~
‘ ) Purpose of Request:  Employment Screening
Maiden Name and/or Alias (1) Aravich,Jacob M (2)
o 3) S (4) |
x%x HAS NO CRIMINAL RECORD IN PENNSYLVANIA BASED ON A CHECK BASED ON THE
: ABOVE IDENTIFIERS - REFER TO CONTROL #R14093003 * k¥ )
THE RESPONSE IS BASED ON A COMPARISON OF DATA PROVIDED BY. THE REQUESTER AGAINST

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN. THE FILES OF THE.PENNSYLVANIA STATE-POLICE CENTRAL |
REPOSITORY ONLY. PLEASE CONFIRM IDENTIFIERS- PROVIDED. POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION CANNOT
BE MADE WITHOUT FINGERPRINTS THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE RESPONSE DOES NOT
PRECLUDE THE EXISTENGE OF CRIMINAL RECORDS, WHICH MIGHT BE CONTAINED IN THE
REPOSITORIES OF OTHER LOCAL, STATE, OR FEDERAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCIES..

A THE INFORMATION ON THIS CERTIFIGATION FORM CAN BE VALIDATED:BY ACCESSING THE

PENNSYLVANIA ACCESS TO CRIMINAL HISTORY' (PATCH) RECORD: CHECK STATUS SCREEN

i https://e.pa't,ch.,state.pa.u~s¢/RCSt_'a§usSearCh:-'J"Sp)AND-'SU,BMITI‘ING.&'A’ STATUS CHECK REQUEST THAT
CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING. - SUBJECT'S NAME (EXACTLY AS INITIALLY ENTERED),  CONTROL
NUMBER AND'DATE OF REQUEST. PATCH WILL FIND AND DISPLAY THE CORRESPONDING RECORD
CHECK REQUEST. DETAILS ON THE REQUEST CAN BE VIEWED'BY-CLICKING ON THE CONTROL
NUMBER. YOU WILL BE ABLE TO VERIFY IF THIS REQUEST WAS SENT OUT AS A'NO RECORD OR

RECORD RESPONSE BY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS-CRIMINAL RECORD CHECK SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE PATCH
HELP LINE TOLL FREE AT 1-888-QUERY-PA (1-888-783-7972): : '

Certified by:

f/»{ -- %fﬂfi{(( {i’(\ ﬂ’zﬁ( ‘ L DISSEMINATED BY: SYSTEM
.‘.‘.“ M.' !"} s N .. ) _..‘

06/17/2015 11:50 AM

Lieutenant Kevin J. Deskiewicz, Director
Criminal Records and Identification Division
it Pennsylvania State Police

Lt e mbabr mbaba i Lefinini e AndC ertForm . do?submit=certificate
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LAST NAME NAM FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME

ARAVICH, JACOB MATTHEW

SATURE OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED

ALIASES AKA \g PA017015J

' ,
1! comuon PLEAS COURT s TDATE OF BIRTH DOB

UNCE OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED
I3 TREASURE LAKE

<
ped

... 15801

" [ SIGNATURE OF DFFICIAL TAKING FINGERPRINTS
12011-WILLTAM, RITROSKY

T
-13-451¢

P‘LOV‘ER AND ADDRESS
INVESTIGATIONS AND SECURITY

|
| :
CLEARFIELD pa | 21 (M9-181995"

[V, WS [ ——
ii WGT. [ EYES HAIR PLACE OF BIRTH POB
i 185 | BRO | BRO [PA - Pennsylvaa

LEAVE BLANK

Sex T RACE | G,
M | W | 600

i

APPLICANT

SOCIAL SECURITY NO. SOC
174-76-4930
MISCELLANEOUS NO. MINU

ESNTN
Z= 0

e w -

9. L. RING ¥

1 £ET EOIR FINGERS TAKEN SIMULTANEOUSLY

Lexma T630 99211 201561 13:16:43
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1
j Nov. 23. 2016 1:12PM
SP 4 192B° (7-92)

S No. 6959 P. 2

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

CENTRAL REPOSITORY

o 1800 ELMERTON AVENUE R00S - 5§ D
| HARRISBURG, PA 17110

: RE: DEA INVESTIGATIONS AND SECURITY LL

: ARAVICH JACOB MATTHEW
; 7/14/1995
!

CLERK OF COURTS Wednesday, November 23, 2016

CLEARFTELD COUNTY :
COMMON PLEAS COURT:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHQUSE |
CLEAREIELD . PA 16830

In accordance with the Prlvate Detective Act of 1953, the fingerprint card(s)

of the above named 1nd1v1¢ual, who has applied for a Private Detective License,

or who has applied for employment with a private detective agency, has been
searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Records and Identification
Division and :

(x] © No criminal recofd was revealed. g

Please be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concerning the above referenced
individual has been flledlby the Central Repositoxy and shall be compared with
those criminal fingerprint cards hereinafter filed therein. If, at any time, a
criminal arrest flngerprlnt card is received by the Pennsylvania State Police
concerning the above referenced individual, you will automatically be notified
of such arreat,

You are. also advised thatthe above response is based on comparison of
fingerprints and assocxated requestar-furnlshed information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in the files o6f the Pennsylvania State Police,
Central Repository, only,!and does not preclude the existence of othexr criminal
records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state, or
federal criminal justice agencies

If we may be of any furthér assistance to you concerning this matter, please
contact: Supervisor, Flngerprlnt Card Query/Mail Unit at (717)783-3762, or feel
free to write this Unit aF the above address.

Sincerely,

e

Director, Records and
Identification DPivision

E o E;l F;%%;)a;saq,o
- - NOV 2372

issveo RO. C#7D

~ BRIAN K. SPENCER
PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS




Nov.23. 2016 1:12PM T | No. 6959 P. 3

Py
. o

PAO17015J<IDestination><Soufce
type="ORI">PAPSP0024</Source><UseriD>SYSTEM</UserlD></Header><ATTN><|xdm:ActivityResultText>
NO PRIOR RECORD IDENTIFICATION

ATTENTION: COMMON PLEAS: COURT TCN: 4020132102

FINGERPRINT CARD SUBMIT';I'ED BY PAO1 7015J ON

ARAVICH,JACOB MATTHEW

1[?83 1995/07/14 SOC 174-76-4;930 OCA HAS BE.EN éEARCHED BY CENTRAL REPOSITORY AND HAS FAILED

DISCLOSE ANY PRIOR CRIMII:\IAL RECORD.

i
$1D 438-73-07-5 HAS BEEN ASSIGNED.
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CLEARF|ELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

KAREN J ARAVICH

Expil;es

Februarz 24, 2015
Signature of Licensee WD rof nota% ‘A Shaw
£
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1

2005 - 56 ¢

INDIVIDUAL PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICE?*;E

RENEWAL FORM County of. _ CLEARFIELD
Applicant's Name: /4/&,4 /H/ ,DO/I//J LD é“g ey e__
' Last First Middie Initial

Date of Birth: 08  02,/953 Social Security Number: /84 - ¥¥ - 69/97§/

Month Day Year f
Date current license issued: DA/ ,2/ I f Date of Expiration: O/ ,;L% / / 4

Month Day Year “ Month Day Year

Residence Address: /160 TREeASINE Lpk €

Ougws yZZZaAs Y

"
: &
Business Address: 5/4’/4 T 4 FIiL
D[ @) (0: 3%
FEB 28 7018
/e Byecr 7TALKLC
BRIAN K. SPENCER
/\/6 Ne PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS
CCOD THROJbH FER.
2¢, 2031

Branch Office(s) Address(es):

Have )&J ever been arrested or convicted of a criminal offense in this or any other state?

Yes (If yes, give details pn separate sheet)
TRoNT UWL;FrldN - pisst LIFE- /)Seﬂu

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's
knowledge, information and belief; said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa.C.S.A. Sec.
4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities. By signing this affirmation the undersigned further certifies that they are
familiar with the Private Detective Act of August 21, 1953, P.L. 1273, Sec. 1, as amended, and warrant this application is
in compliance with tie provisions of the Act.

ate: _ ﬁ;/;g,//d/g

Signature:
et
RN N O~
For use by County
Criminal records check: O License Renewal Approved

O County :

O State Date License Renewed

0 NCIC New License Expiration Date

. - - O License Renewal Not Approved
k if tion found
0 Check if conviction foun Date submitted to Court for hearing
O Fee Paid v Signature
Clerk of Courts

CPCMS 2023 I_I-EL__’-E FREE INTERPRETER
Printed: 02/28/2018 10:06:44AM e [T ™ l* 4 righ

814- 765 2641



